and has been applied retrospectively to all periods presented. The Company determined that the provisions of the FSP
were applicable to the 31/4% Convertible Senior Notes. The expected life for purposes of the allocation was deemed
to be five years which coincides with the initial put option date of March 15, 2013. If exercised, the Company is
required to repurchase some or all of the holder�s notes at a repurchase price equal to 100% of the principal amount.
   The Company has recorded the following balances in the consolidated balance sheet related to the 31/4%
Convertible Senior Notes reflecting the adoption of the FSP:

15

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited) � (Continued)

As of As of

June 30,
December

31,
2009 2008

Principal amount of the notes $ 150,404 $ 230,000
Unamortized debt discount (26,475) (44,999)

Net carrying value $ 123,929 $ 185,001

   The following table reflects the impact of adopting the FSP in the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31,
2008:

As previously
reported As revised

December 31, Effect of
December,

31,

2008
adopting
FSP 2008

Operational mining properties 292,013 1,551 293,564
Accumulated depletion (131,698) (32) (131,730)
Non producing development properties 351,985 4,927 356,912
Debt issuance costs, net 12,476 (2,223) 10,253
3 1/4% Convertible Senior Notes due 2028 230,000 (44,999) 185,001
Accumulated deficit (419,339) (619) (419,958)
   The FSP required retrospective application to all periods presented. As a result of adopting the FSP, the effective
interest rate of 31/4% on the Notes increased by approximately 5.7% to 8.9% for the non cash amortization of the debt
discount over the expected life of the note. Cash flows from operations were not impacted by the adoption of the FSP.
   Following the adoption, the Company will amortize $51.7 million of debt discount over the remaining period up to
the initial put option date of March 15, 2013. As of June 30, 2009 the outstanding debt discount amounted to
$26.5 million. For the three and six months ended June 30, 2009, the Company recorded $1.6 million and